

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 365

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE WHITE

Printer's No. 335

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 3, by striking out "arrest or"

2 Amend Bill, page 1, line 9, by striking out "Arrest or
3 removal" and inserting

4 Removal

5 Amend Bill, page 1, line 12, by inserting after "cause"
6 based on an affidavit under subsection (d)

7 Amend Bill, page 1, line 15, by striking out "to arrest the
8 person or"

9 Amend Bill, page 3, by inserting between lines 5 and 6

10 (f) Savings clause.--Nothing in this section shall be
11 construed to abrogate or otherwise limit the authority or
12 jurisdiction of law enforcement otherwise provided by law.

13 Amend Bill, page 3, line 6, by striking out "(f)" and
14 inserting

15 (g)